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TABLE B.—Summary of all Lands offered to the Government under the Land for Settle-
ments Act, 1908, from 1st April, 1909, to 31st March, 1910.

TABLE C.—Estates acquired since 31st March, 1910.

TABLE D.—Summary of Estates acquired up to 31st March, 1910.

TABLE E.—Position of the Land for Settlements Account at the 31st March, 1910.
Dr. &

Proceeds of loans current ... 5,877,91:2
Rents, &c, received ... ... 1,991,005

£7,868,917

Cr. £
Purchase-money ... ... 5,407,792
Incidental expenses ... . . 471,126
Expenses Land for Settlements ... 3,003„ Workers' Dwellings ... 4,295
Charges and expenses, issue and

renewal of debentures... ... 9,688
Interest ... ... ... 1,549,144
Sinking fund ... ... ... 221,372
Balance ... ... ... 202,497

£7,868,917

Approximate Cost ofPaper.—Preparation, notgiven ; printing (1,650copies), £4 18s. m

By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9lo.
Price 3d.]

Land District.
Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Wellington
Marlborough
Nelson ...
Westland
Canterbury
Otago ...
Southland

Number.
... 7... 8
... 2. 9... 1

'.'.'. 81... 11... 3

Area of Estates ofl
Aores.

13,084
14,545
4,916

28,531
6,764

87,548
29,286
47,178

fferedd.

Totals ... 122 231,852

Name.

Corrigan, M. J.

Locality.

... Makikihi

Area.Area.

Acres.
591

Price per Acre.P,'rrice per

£ s.
10 17

r Acre. Possession.

d.

' 6 July 1, 1910.

Possession.

Land District. Number. Area. Purchase-money.
Incidental Expenses,
Improvements,Roads,

c&O.

Auckland ..
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki ..
Wellington
Marlborough
Nelson
Westland ..
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

27
26

4
26

9
2
2

64
30

7

Acres.
277,111
193,415

4,609
60,824

114,979
24,347
5,125

297.082
203,686
56,918

£
449,153

1,205,631
79,363

473.999
354,463
29,975
8,343

1,626.037
967,458
213,370

£
84,835
80,754
6,091

63,112
45,851
2,748
2,913

78,593
86,712
19,517

Totals 197 1,238,096 5,407,792 471.126
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