TABLE B.—Summary of all Lands offered to the Government under the Land for Settlements Act, 1908, from 1st April, 1909, to 31st March, 1910.

Land Distri	ct.			Number.	Area of Estates offered. Acres.
Auckland	•••		•••	7	13,084
Hawke's Bay		•••	•••	8	14,545
Taranaki	•••			2	4,916
Wellington		•••		9	28,531
Marlborough				1	6,764
Nelson			• • •	***	•••
Westland	•••			•••	•••
Canterbury		•••		81	87,548
Otago		•••		11	29,286
Southland	•••	•••	•••	3	47,178
	Totals	• • •	•••	\dots 122	231,852

TABLE C.—ESTATES ACQUIRED since 31st March, 1910.

Name.	Locality.	Area.	Area. Price per Acre.		
Corrigan, M. J	Makikihi	Асгея. 591	£ s. d. 10 17 6	July 1, 1910.	

TABLE D.—Summary of Estates acquired up to 31st March, 1910.

	Land Distri	ct.		Number.	Area.	Purchase-money.	Incidental Expenses, Improvements, Roads &c.
					Acres.	£	£
Auckland				27	277,111	449,153	84,835
Hawke's Bay				26	193,415	1,205,631	80,754
Caranaki				4	4,609	79,363	6,091
Wellington				26	60,824	473,999	63,112
Marlborough				9	114,979	354,463	45,851
Velson				2	24,347	29,975	2,748
Westland				2	5.125	8,343	2,913
Canterbury				$\overline{64}$	297,082	1,626,037	78,593
Otago				30	203,686	967,458	86,712
Southland	••	••		7	56,918	213,370	19,517
Totals			••	197	1,238,096	5,407,792	471,126

TABLE E.—Position of the Land for Settlements Account at the 31st March, 1910.

1.11101 111 0811103	Or unc	LAND FOR SEL	Thements Trocc	ONI au	0110 0150	TITOTIC	, 1010.
Dr.		£	Cr.				£
Proceeds of loans current		5,877,912	Purchase-mor	iey			5,407,792
Rents, &c., received		1,991,005	Incidental exp	penses			471,126
			Expenses Lar	nd for S	ettlemen	ts	3,003
			" Wo	rkers' l	Owellings	• • •	4,295
			Charges and	expens	ses, issue	e and	
			renewal of debentures			9,688	
			Interest	•••			1,549,144
			Sinking fund				221,372
			Balance				202,497
		07.000.017					07.000.017
		£7,868,917					£7,868,917

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,650 copies), £4 18s.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.-1910.

Price 3d.]